T e l：13913881132    025-57051060
https：//www.lumistar168.com
Add：No.8 Kangzheng Road, Liuhe Economic
Development  Zone, Nanjing City, Jiangsu Province
Lumistar Special Glass Technology Co., Ltd
Highly Specialized Pipeline
Sight Glass Manufacturer

dimensionsof 350 x 80 mm, seals PTFE base side, KLINGERsil C4400 cover side,
cover boltsA2-70, the correct designation would be:
Type designation:
Series LsG:          Base and cover flange in boiler plate RSt 37-2
Series LSGR:        Base flange in stainless steel
                            Cover flange in boiler plate RSt 37-2
Series LSGRR:      Base and cover flange in stainless steel
Certificates:
To be supplied against extra charge to DIN EN 10204.
Standard versions: (see left)
- Base flange with bolt tappings drilled through(dimensions see table  overleaf),
typedesignation - DB
- Base flange with blind tappings, type designation - SL
- Base flange with radiused back (to correspond to vessel radius), type designation-R
Options:
- Version with double glasses (not available for PN 25).
- Fluted glass plate for liquid level indication (only available for PN 25).Special
dimensions.
- Closed back (base flange) version with drilled and tapped holes at the ends for
Cover bolts             Carbon steel,zinked, quality 8.8
to DIN 912:             Stainless steel A2-70
Other materials on request.
pipeconnections so that the unit may be used as an external gauge of a liquid level.
1 piece type LSGRR 10-3,1.4571/SL -PTFE - 8903 - C4400-1.4301 -A2.
12
LUMIGLAS®
Long strip mirror Type size table
Lumistar Special Glass Technology Co.,Ltd
13
 Lumistar Long Elliptical Mirror
LUMIGLAS®
Lumistar Special Glass Technology Co.,Ltd
Installation
Before installing the mirror lens, the sealing surface of the
 frame base (1) must be checked first. Deformation or
unevenness can cause the mirror to break.
After welding the frame base (⑴) to the pipe or container
wall, place the gasket (2), mirror lens (3), and frame cover4)
 in order as shown in the figure and secure them with bolts
 aligned with the frame base (1).
The bolts must be loosened evenly, relative to each other,
starting from the middle of the sight glass to the ends of
the sight glass.
Can be welded in or welded off, and a sealing gasket is
placed between each adjacent part and the mirror lens
is secured with bolts
Suitable for: Used to observe the inside of pipes, containers,
iron drums, reactors, circular silos, etc., and is preferred as a
gauge for monitoring liquid level.
Operating conditions: withstanding pressure of 2.5/6/10/25
 bar - vacuum - the strength of the cut in the shell must be
tested before use according to the AD-instructions
Part                         Material
1. Frame base
2. Seal pad
3. Mirror lens
4. Frame cover
5. Fastening bolt
Carbon steel RSt 37-2; stainless steel 1.4571
or otherKLINGERSil C-4400; chloroprene
rubber; PTFE or other
Sodium calcium glass: heat-resistant tempered,
 DIN 8903, operating temperature: 100°C;
Borosilicate glass heat-resistant tempered,
DIN 7081, operating temperature: 243°C.
Carbon steel RSt 37-2; stainless steel 1.4571
or other